Oriver/Owner Contact No: Damaged Port	by (Engr-In-Charge):		6) TR: Re-inspec 7) NI: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio OIL* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep *N8: DV / Col	+ SMRT Survey onal Services:- Car / Tpt Allowance o-ordination air Inspection flect Excess Coordination (N=n INC) against INC	\$75 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25 \$5 \$20 30		
Oriver/Owner Contact No: Camaged Port C Checked	by (Engr-In-Charge):		6) TR: Re-inspec 7) NI: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio OIL* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep *N8: DV / Col	+ SMRT Survey onal Services Car / Tpt Allowance o-ordination air Inspection lect Excess Coordination	\$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5		
Oriver/Owner Contact No: Camaged Port	by (Engr-In-Charge):		6) TR: Re-inspec 7) NI: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep	+ SMRT Survey onal Services Car / Tpt Allowanie o-ordination air Inspection	\$75 \$160 \$3 \$10 \$25		
Oriver/Owner Contact No: Damaged Port			6) TR : Re-inspect 7) N1 : Idae DA - 8) NTUC Addition OD:* *N5: Courtesy	+ SMRT Survey onal Services:- Car / Tpt Allowance	\$75 \$160 \$5		
Oriver/Owner Contact No: Damaged Port			6) TR : Re-inspec 7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio	+ SMRT Survey	\$75		
Priver/Owner Contact No:	tion:		6) TR : Re-inspec 7) N1 : Idae DA :	+ SMRT Survey	\$75		
river/Owner				ction			
river/Owner				gainst INC Only (wef 10 Ja	n 2005)	g 110 7)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
S				4) FT : Follow-Through Survey S: 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) 5			
laimant's P				3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/			
laimant's Particulars :-			1) AR : Accident		NC (\$80)	Page 1 Total	
	NA>200326		Invoice Prep	paration Checklist		Amt (\$) 1st Bill	Amt (5 Add Bi
Date/Time	Actions	The second	1978				
Injury:					CONTRIBUTES		
3) Upload R	esurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] ()				- 11112	
	k / Post Repair Inspection	()					
I) Apply for	Transport Allowance () / Co	ourtesy Car ()					
Remarks:-	(INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Complet	ed	- Done	by
Drive-In ()/Towed-In(); Invoice:	PK 1922/01/2020/01/2020/01/2020	O(); T	owing Co. ()
	Lass Case : to e-mail Insurer		noentiai & Sti	nony NO taler or repa		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	marks:- k-In Customer : Customer's inform	nation strictly Co-	fidantial ⁹ Cu	right NO rates of as-	iror	=	
Excess: (§ General Re		0 () / \$2,000 ()				
		arranty: YES ()			
1.500				0%; P: 21-79%. F:	30-1009	0]	
	nfirmed by : (Date:	Time:	00.11)	
Policy No		od. ()	Cover Type: ()	
Owner/D				Tel:)	
TP Particul	ars: Veh No:	GBK1089G	INC ()/Non-INC ()		
Preferred W	ksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:		
i insurer		Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp			55 1 5
TP Insurer		Assessment/Sur	vey Report				
00 00	' Peporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded				21
op (A)	of the programmy wants	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OI) 2hrs	(TP 4hrs)			
DOA 0		-					
	78×7586Z	E-mail (within 8	las. APC 2hts)	į.			
	VA/CTE 0300/067/13	SAS e-filing					
Veh No G		Job description		Date & Time Comple	eted	Done	by

SN0922240004 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 04/02/2022 14:42 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (04/02/2022 14:42 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
 and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

04/02/2022 14:42 (SGT) 03/02/2022 15:30 (SGT) Geylang Bahru Terrace, Singapore NEAR BLK 88 & 89 Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

GBK7586Z

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

REGIUS BUILDER PTE LTD

2XXXXX920N

allan8514@yahoo.com

(Phone) +65-68443329

+65-68443329

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Toyota Dyna

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Manual

2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

DMCVSNW00135452101

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

LIM CHENG ZHI, ALVIN SXXXX813E

Accident report SN0922240004

Page 1 of 15

 Date Of Birth
 18/09/1982

 Occupation
 Outdoor

 Date Of Driving Pass
 03/06/2002

Driving experience 19 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender Male

Mobile Number (Phone) +65-88007732 Alt. Phone Number

Email Address alvin@regiusbuilder.com.sg
Address BLK 534 BEDOK NORTH ST 3
Address complement #13-822

Address complement #13-822
Postcode 46534
Is the driver the policyholder? No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Employee
No

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Side Swipe
Weather Conditions Clear
Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

No
No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident FRONT ONLY WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number GBK1089G
Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model -

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour -

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver ANDY LEE

Contact Number (Phone) +65-81281157

Address

Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

 Name of injured person
 LIM CHENG ZHI,ALVIN

 Gender
 Male

 Phone No

 Address

 Address Complement

 Post Code

 Approximate Age Years Old

Injuries Sustained BACK & NECK
Injured person in which vehicle? GBK7586Z
Were seat belts worn? Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting C

GEYLANG BAHRU

Personnel

Sketch Plan

TERRACE

BLK EG

A-GBK7586Z B-GBK10894

BLK

scribe Circums	tances of the Acci	dent				
was	fravelling	straight	along	Geylan	7 Bah	in Terra
uddenly	veh B	from befu	nen Blk	88 1	89 C	une out
		at the s				
my rea	r left si	de portro	n of m	y veh	νħ	

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

4/2/2022

Driver's Signature (If driver is no the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sym 04/02/22

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (03/2/2) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (15:30) (HH:MM)	
LOCATION: GEYLANY BAHRU TERRACE BLE 88	•
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBK7146K - GRK7	0062
DINSURANCE COMPANY: CHIMA THIP ING	310
CIPOLICY MILLIABED. A SCHOOL NO. 12	*
CIPOUCY NUMBER: DMCUSAW 00/35443101	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	*6
EMARE & MODEL: TOYOTA BYNA	59
FITYPE: (SALDON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / (ORRY) / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
OF THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
THE STATE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME.	
IF NO. PLEASE STATE FEIRED BADTY CHANGE (YES/MO)	
IF NO. PLEASE STATE [THIRD PARTY CLAIM PREPORTING ONLY] 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
ANAME: PECIUC PLANTS PT- 17A	20
DINIDIO FENTO A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF	
CIADDRESS:CONTACT: 68443329	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
Visit Prizzondes Driver	
(Including driver) a) NAME: LIM CHENGE 241 ALVIN (MALE) FEMALE)	
CIA DINNIC/FIN/FASSPORT (F 1 4/8/6 F CA 40 77 2)	
GIADDRESS: BUE 534 BEDOK MORTH STS	
"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (18 / 09 / 1982) (DD/MM/YYYY)	
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OHTDOOR)	
6) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / O HTDOOR) f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: 03/06/2002 WAS DRIVED AN EMPLOYED	
THE INCIDENCE OF THE INCIDENCE COMPANYS (VEC.) NO.	38
IN NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVED WITH INCLIDED.	
J. GIVEATHER CONDITIONT CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
DIRUALI SURFACESTORY J WET / OT LEGG	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES INO) BACK I NOCK 7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES INO)	60
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
HE OF PASSINGER OF VEHICLE NUMBER: GAIC 1089G	
Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME ANDY LEE	
() NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: £/22//57	- 2
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	9
No of passizinger of VEHICLE NUMBER:MODEL:	*17
Industrial Drivers NAME	
f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	
	* **
	0.0

comail = alvin@regius builder. con. sq allan 8514@yahoo.com.



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE_LTD

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

R SN

Cov. Type:C

AN0420A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Engine No.: 1KDB050145

Cha. No.: JTFAT35Y20K215760

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

GBK7586Z

2. Name of Policy Holder

CERTIFICATE No.

REGIUS BUILDER PTE LTD

DMCVSNW00135452101

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment (00:00:00)

23/11/2021

Excess Sect I. S\$350.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN : \$\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/11/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

- 6. Limitations as to use *
- (1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E)

♠ 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com